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SH NAME OUTSTANDING SHARES PERCENTAGE

ABAYA, CARLOS MIGUEL Y. 1,905.00 0.000079

ABAYA, JOSE PAOLO Y. 1,905.00 0.000079

ABAYA, MONA LISA Y. 4,496.00 0.000186

ALMARIO, ROBERTO 218.00 0.000009

ALVENDIA, JOSE P. 69.00 0.000003

ALVENDIA, SYLVIA P. 116.00 0.000005

ALVERO, MYRNA A. 1,207.00 0.000050

ANGARA, EDGARDO 13.00 0.000001

ARANETA, ENRIQUE 40.00 0.000002

ARANETA II, GREGORIO 540.00 0.000022

ARCENAL, CELSO R. 1,541.00 0.000064

BARROGA, ANTONIO B. 218.00 0.000009

BORROMEO, MILAGROS N. 13,662.00 0.000565

BUHAY, RICARDO 3,122.00 0.000129

CALADIAO JR., EUSEBIO 3,737.00 0.000154

CHAN, FREDERICK 111,677.00 0.004616

CHANGCO JR., PEDRO 425.00 0.000018

CIPRIANO, BIENVENIDO C. 45,354.00 0.001874

COCHONGCO, CYNTHIA 218.00 0.000009

CUEVA, TELESFORO DELA 540.00 0.000022

DEE, HELEN Y. 438.00 0.000018

DY, TEDDY T. 247.00 0.000010

FRANCO, RENATO V. 540.00 0.000022

GALVAN, FREDESVINDO 540.00 0.000022

GO ENG BOK 23.00 0.000001

GO, JOY MARGARET C. 9,000.00 0.000372

GOLOY, ANTONIO 540.00 0.000022

GOMEZ, ERIBERTO H. 7,252.00 0.000300

GUANZON, HENRY 218.00 0.000009

FLORENTINO HERRERA III & VICTORIA SYCIP IN TRUST FOR AMOR ROSELLE HERRERA157.00 0.000006

FLORENTINO HERRERA III & VICTORIA SYCIP IN TRUST FOR ANNA CARMINA HERRERA157.00 0.000006

ILUSTRE, ANGELINA LEILA A. 1,367.00 0.000056

ILUSTRE, GIL A. 1,367.00 0.000056

ILUSTRE, ROMAN V. 1,367.00 0.000056

LEON, HONESTO DE 52.00 0.000002

LIMJUCO, SONIA 14,547.00 0.000601

LOPEZ JR., EDUARDO S. 6,091.00 0.000252

MACEDA, ARTURO F. 80.00 0.000003

MAGBANUA, RENE T. 2,370.00 0.000098

MALLARI, ESPERANZA 364.00 0.000015

MARTINEZ, JOSEFINA H. 4,573.00 0.000189

MARTINEZ, SALVADOR 160.00 0.000007

MEDINA, ARMANDO M. 195.00 0.000008

ALBERT &/OR BERNADETTE &/OR EMMANUEL MENDOZA 2,415.00 0.000100

ANTONIO MOJICA &/OR ZENAIDA MOJICA 1,367.00 0.000056

MONZON, ARTURO T. 32.00 0.000001

PADILLA, ALEXANDER A. 1,550.00 0.000064

PADILLA, MARIE GRACE A. 23.00 0.000001

PADILLA, MARIA ROSARIO A. 23.00 0.000001

PENAOJAS, AZUCENA 10.00 0.000000

PERFECTO, RAFAEL Z. 155.00 0.000006

RAMOS JR., CARLOS 4,689.00 0.000194

REYES, AMANDO 57.00 0.000002

REYES JR., MAURO C. 45,183.00 0.001867

RODRIGUEZ, JOSE MARIA A. 790.00 0.000033

RODRIGUEZ, MARIA ELENA A. 790.00 0.000033

RODRIGUEZ, SANDRA MARIE A. 10.00 0.000000

ROJAS JR., FILADELFO S. 1,139.00 0.000047

ROMAN III, ANGEL 598.00 0.000025



RUFINO, JOSEFINA PADILLA 54,292.00 0.002244

SALES, MERLYN K. 604.00 0.000025

SANCHEZ, AMPARO V. 6,993.00 0.000289

AUGUSTO V. SANCHEZ &/OR FRANCIANINA G. SANCHEZ 34.00 0.000001

MARY LINA SANTIAGO IN TRUST TO DANILO H. &/OR MARIA LINA A. DE SANTIAGO5,842.00 0.000241

STELLA MARIS SANTIAGO IN TRUST TO DANILO H. &/OR MARIA LINA A. DE SANTIAGO5,842.00 0.000241

GERALDINE MARIE SANTIAGO IN TRUST TO DANILO H. &/OR MARIA LINA A. DE SANTIAGO5,842.00 0.000241

SANTOS, JOSE F. 1,307.00 0.000054

SANTOS, SUSANNE Y. 137.00 0.000006

SEGARRA, CONRADO 218.00 0.000009

TAN, ALLEN M. 218.00 0.000009

TANTOCO JR., BIENVENIDO R. 247.00 0.000010

TANTOCO SR., BIENVENIDO R. 247.00 0.000010

TIMBOL, ALEXANDER S. 7,659.00 0.000317

VALDEZ, MANUEL C. 50.00 0.000002

VALENCIA JR., ABELARDO 218.00 0.000009

VILLAMOR, REYNALDO 247.00 0.000010

YIN, ANTHONY WOO PEY 2,748.00 0.000114

GREGORIO YAP JR. &/OR AIDA SANCHEZ 3,239.00 0.000134

YIU, AGUSTINO ONG 218.00 0.000009

YNZON, BENJAMIN DE 40.00 0.000002

YU, EDWARD R. 2,093.00 0.000087

YU, PETER C. 140.00 0.000006

YUCHENGCO, ALFONSO T. 3,997.00 0.000165

YUCHENGCO JR., ALFONSO 261.00 0.000011

ZALDIVAR, MELCHOR P. 20.00 0.000001

A. T. YUCHENGCO, INC. 255,190.00 0.010547

BRIDGESTONE SECURITIES CORPORATION 12,454.00 0.000515

PAN MALAYAN MANAGEMENT AND INVESTMENT CORPORATION594,248,085.00 24.560410

RCBC TA #75-172 2,900.00 0.000120

RTG & COMPANY, INC. 34.00 0.000001

RUSTAN INVESTMENT AND MANAGEMENT CORPORATION 12,605.00 0.000521

ALAS, CORNELIO DE LAS 114,195.00 0.004720

ALAS, CARLOS DE LAS 114,298.00 0.004724

DONES, VALENTINO M. 70.00 0.000003

JESUS, ZENAIDA D. DE 7,982.00 0.000330

SUAREZ, MARIA LUISA J. 6,716.00 0.000278

RAMIREZ, MARIA SOCORRO J. 7,604.00 0.000314

JESUS, LUIS CONRADO D. DE 7,604.00 0.000314

JESUS, MARCOS RUSTICO D. DE 7,604.00 0.000314

TANADA, CAMILLE F. 110.00 0.000005

TANADA, SUSAN F. 110.00 0.000005

TANADA, ROSALIA F. 110.00 0.000005

TANADA, MELISSA F. 5,623.00 0.000232

CO FAY UY 2,937.00 0.000121

E. CHUA CHIACO SECURITIES, INC. 80.00 0.000003

LAUREL III, JOSE S. 92.00 0.000004

LEGASPI, GRELI S. 80.00 0.000003

GALVEZ, ROSARIO PADILLA 69.00 0.000003

RUFINO, JOSIE PADILLA 92,865.00 0.003838

RODRIGUEZ, SYLVIA A. 13,258.00 0.000548

VIRATA, CESAR E.A. 167.00 0.000007

CHUA, MERCEDES 92.00 0.000004

CO, JUSTINA DY 22,973.00 0.000949

PENA, TEODORO Q. 101.00 0.000004

RCBC TA# 33-472-3 3,260.00 0.000135

ORTIGAS, RAFAEL B. 1,092.00 0.000045

UAL, NESTOR P. 80.00 0.000003

CHIACO, BERNARD S. CHUA 23.00 0.000001

NGO, KENDRICK 7.00 0.000000



EQUITIWORLD SECURITIES, INC. 249.00 0.000010

DINGCO, ANGELITO DELA 11.00 0.000000

RCBC T/A 76-284-9 2,169.00 0.000090

CRUZ, NORLABEL DELA 11.00 0.000000

ZIALCITA, XAVIER 3.00 0.000000

DY, MARCELO T. 1.00 0.000000

PUEY, ANNA CRISTINA 1.00 0.000000

PUEY, ANNA MARIE 3.00 0.000000

PUEY, JOSE ALFONSO 3.00 0.000000

ZARAGOZA, ROSAURO D. 97.00 0.000004

ROSAL, RAYMOND U. 168.00 0.000007

AQUINO, GODOFREDO 57.00 0.000002

ANGPING & ASSOC. SEC., INC. A/C CWEI0000 259.00 0.000011

GISON JR., AMBROSIO M. 57.00 0.000002

ALVENDIA, ESPERANZA 2,265.00 0.000094

SYCIP, JOSE G. 437.00 0.000018

SYCIP, JOHN G. 142.00 0.000006

DIZON, SALVADOR T. 347.00 0.000014

ABELLERA, FELIX 100.00 0.000004

SYCIP, PAUL 57.00 0.000002

BARJA, EDWARD 20.00 0.000001

INVESTORS SECURITIES, INC. 34.00 0.000001

OLAGUER, ROGERIO R. 1,365.00 0.000056

ORIENTAL ASSURANCE CORPORATION 2,718.00 0.000112

EAST ASIA CAPITAL CORPORATION 103.00 0.000004

ASIA PACIFIC CAPITAL EQUITIES & SECURITIES CORP. 23.00 0.000001

YAP, ROSALINA O. 179.00 0.000007

PNB SECURITIES, INC. 211.00 0.000009

YOUNG, JAMES D. 5,451.00 0.000225

MUKESH S. ADVANI &/OR SITA S. ADVANI 319.00 0.000013

INTRA INVEST SECURITIES, INC. 4,201.00 0.000174

POA LIM &/OR VIVIAN L. TAN 75.00 0.000003

DUHIG, ELSIE T. 150.00 0.000006

DEES SECURITIES CORPORATION 345.00 0.000014

SARABIA, CONDRADO L. 60.00 0.000002

CUBILLAN, ROSALINA C. 127.00 0.000005

FORTUNATO &/OR ARSENIA SY 2,875.00 0.000119

R. COYIUTO SECURITIES, INC. 172.00 0.000007

R.S. LIM & COMPANY, INC. 750.00 0.000031

TORRES, FLORDELIZA G. 115.00 0.000005

VALENZUELA, ELSA 460.00 0.000019

OPTIMUM SECURITIES CORPORATION 2,499.00 0.000103

CANEDA, LUCITA 129.00 0.000005

TORRE, LARA M. 230.00 0.000010

CRUZ, MILAGROS O. DELA 885.00 0.000037

HAO, ANGELINA 60.00 0.000002

LU, RINA U. 115.00 0.000005

WONG WEE SIOK 29.00 0.000001

OCUBILLO, JOSEPHINE F. 105.00 0.000004

CO, BYRON JOHN 437.00 0.000018

CAYABYAB, ROVIL L. 519.00 0.000021

FERNANDEZ, GLORIA S. 650.00 0.000027

HERNARDO, NEL 115.00 0.000005

LEE, WILLY P. 632.00 0.000026

QUIMBO, TERESITA 45.00 0.000002

QUIMBO, VINCENT CHRISTIAN 30.00 0.000001

SINGSON, ANTONIO 22.00 0.000001

TIZO, ALEX 115.00 0.000005

TANLU, JOEMARIE 389.00 0.000016

ALDRIC CHUA &/OR KATHERINE CHUA 405.00 0.000017



CHEN, JOHNSON 402.00 0.000017

REYES, ROBERTO A. 57.00 0.000002

YUBOCO, FIDEL &/OR EVANGELINE 750.00 0.000031

CARDENAS , DAVID 1,301.00 0.000054

CARMONA, ROSEMARIE S. 172.00 0.000007

TAN CHONG SENG 90.00 0.000004

TAN, LUCIANO H. 7,674.00 0.000317

GSIS FAO GRACE ALVAREZ ABONITALLA 161.00 0.000007

DABLE JR., DAVID 138.00 0.000006

LIM, ERNIE Y. 1,265.00 0.000052

LEGASPI, MA. SALOME 57.00 0.000002

MADRID, RUBEN 23.00 0.000001

ALIPIO, ANTONIO 58.00 0.000002

GUZMAN, ELEANOR DE 22.00 0.000001

ESTERON JR., ISMAEL J. 11.00 0.000000

ESPINUEVA, JEMELLI G. 259.00 0.000011

NAZAIRE, SARAHLEE C. 129.00 0.000005

SARSOSA, MALOU K. 57.00 0.000002

TEH, BASILIO 103.00 0.000004

BITONG, ELIZABETH 1,150.00 0.000048

YUKEE, MINERVA F. 1,610.00 0.000067

GONZALES, ESTHER ESMENA 115.00 0.000005

MANAPAT, CARLOS B. 477.00 0.000020

LIM, CELY S. 1,150.00 0.000048

LI, SANDRA 150.00 0.000006

TAN, CARIDAD K. 7,066.00 0.000292

ALPAPARA, WILSON 481.00 0.000020

ERIC VERBO &/OR ANGELITA VERBO 29.00 0.000001

MARTIN, LYONELL 135.00 0.000006

MUNOZ, MILADY 910.00 0.000038

ANG YEE TIM 120.00 0.000005

DIAZ, AIDA GARCIA 345.00 0.000014

PASCUA, ERLINDA A. 202.00 0.000008

REGINA CAPT DEVT CORP/001081 333.00 0.000014

ROBLES, MARIO J. 489.00 0.000020

ALPAPARA, WILSON 212.00 0.000009

CHIN, JIMMY NG ENG 1,169.00 0.000048

CHUAN, MANUEL CO SING 450.00 0.000019

LIM, ERNNIE P, 30.00 0.000001

TIU, GRACE L. 834.00 0.000034

QUERUBIN, CRISOSTOMO 880.00 0.000036

YEO, MICHAEL 495.00 0.000020

VENUS, ALEXANDER 14.00 0.000001

ELMAR PANOPIO &/OR RUBY PANOPIO 44.00 0.000002

TANG, SAMUEL U. DY 169.00 0.000007

JALOCON, BLESILDA G. 16.00 0.000001

DAGANDAN, VIRGINIA A. 239.00 0.000010

VALIANT CARE SYSTEM CORP. 67.00 0.000003

GO, MIGUELA SY 2,848.00 0.000118

WEE, BENITA 849.00 0.000035

TONY CO &/OR HERBERT CO 33.00 0.000001

PO, JOSE 91.00 0.000004

CARMENCITA PAJARILLO &/OR CEZAR P. PAJARILLO 995.00 0.000041

SARABIA, MARIETTA 30.00 0.000001

CUBILLAN, JACINTO 125.00 0.000005

POA LIM &/OR BRYAN LIM 75.00 0.000003

DIAZ, CATHERINE P. 30.00 0.000001

ESMANE, GENARO E. 118.00 0.000005

ALEXANDER D. LO &/OR CARMELITA L. LO 150.00 0.000006

SARABIA, MARIETTA 45.00 0.000002



CHI DANG CO &/OR GREG S. CO 230.00 0.000010

CO, DANIEL S. 230.00 0.000010

JOSE J. LEONARDO &/OR TERESITA LEONARDO 38.00 0.000002

SIA LIM BOON 1,435.00 0.000059

ONGCHINKE, WINSTON 574.00 0.000024

SIA PHOA A HON 5,593.00 0.000231

PEREZ, NICASIO P. 244.00 0.000010

MANZANO, DOMINIC 1,150.00 0.000048

YAP, VICTORIA 519.00 0.000021

VITO, AUGUST CAESAR 425.00 0.000018

ROSA, GABRIEL P. LA 874.00 0.000036

DOBLES, RODOLFO D. 230.00 0.000010

BARENG, JOCELYN D. 30.00 0.000001

FRANCISCO, RUBEN C. 230.00 0.000010

GARCIA, MARIA C. 43.00 0.000002

LIM, MANUEL G. 84.00 0.000003

GAW, TERESITA 575.00 0.000024

ANA, EMMANUEL SAN JUAN STA. 105.00 0.000004

CATHAY SECURITIES CO., INC. A/C#1713 9.00 0.000000

LIM SIN ENG 150.00 0.000006

CELESTINO FRANCISCO B. ALMAZAN II &/OR MARIA JOVIE ANN O. ALMAZAN931.00 0.000038

ASICO, WINIFREDA B. 169.00 0.000007

UY BEE NGO 230.00 0.000010

YU CHENG KANG 150.00 0.000006

ALFREDO MARTINEZ &/OR ELIZABETH GABRIEL 30.00 0.000001

DALANGIN, RADILLA RAZON 575.00 0.000024

JERUSALEM, DULCESIMA L. 30.00 0.000001

LO, JOHNNY 12,261.00 0.000507

ONG, DOLORES 920.00 0.000038

BALBINO, RUBY B. 420.00 0.000017

AQUINO, ROSALIE A. 858.00 0.000035

SADO, JULIET P. 1,035.00 0.000043

ESTER A. CUEVA &/OR MARY JOYCE A. CUEVA 920.00 0.000038

FERNANDEZ, JOHHNY 1,150.00 0.000048

TRINIDAD, ANGEL 45.00 0.000002

PASCUAL, BENJAMIN S. 175.00 0.000007

LAO, GINA A. 62.00 0.000003

YUOANKEE, PAUL D. 2,355.00 0.000097

MAURICIO A. PIRAMIDE &/OR ALBERTINO B. ALO 43.00 0.000002

DY, BERNABE 1,150.00 0.000048

ONG, JERRY C. 5,795.00 0.000240

KA, JUANA ONG 30.00 0.000001

UY, JULIETA T. 150.00 0.000006

CANIZARES, MANUEL &/OR ANTONIA 1,713.00 0.000071

LACSON, ELIA L. 120.00 0.000005

GURNAMAL, AIL &/OR HARESH 195.00 0.000008

BARRAMEDA, MA. JESUSA O. 15.00 0.000001

DEPAKAKIBO, ARNOLD RAFAEL Y. 460.00 0.000019

LAU KAY CHUNG 60.00 0.000002

TAN, NATIVIDAD L. 575.00 0.000024

UY, ANTONIO 2,300.00 0.000095

GAWTEE, NIDA UY 230.00 0.000010

CHUA, JEANIE A. 52.00 0.000002

LECHIDO, JOAN S. 230.00 0.000010

BORRES, JUN M. 1,495.00 0.000062

PALISOC, MARCELINO N. 1,301.00 0.000054

PEPITO, RUNALDO 75.00 0.000003

CASUPANAN, JANE 230.00 0.000010

LLESOL, MANUEL I. 1,150.00 0.000048

PARAGGUA, RUTHEBBA L. 230.00 0.000010



SANTIAGO, CECILIA ROSEMELI C. 230.00 0.000010

CHUA, VICENTE EUTY 16.00 0.000001

TAN, HUDSON ANG 3,000.00 0.000124

TAN, GEORGE D. &/OR LUZ A. 75.00 0.000003

CONQUEST LINKAGES CORPORATION CCONQ 728.00 0.000030

YEO, MELVISON 1,265.00 0.000052

TANUNLIONG, ERWIN T. 839.00 0.000035

TONY CO &/OR KENNETH CO 75.00 0.000003

YANG, YLAINE DEE 230.00 0.000010

DULALIA, ELIAS D. 115.00 0.000005

LIBI, MADEILINE TAN 150.00 0.000006

SO, HELEN C. 1,952.00 0.000081

ERFELO, ANABELLE M. 63.00 0.000003

AMANDA M. PADILLA A/C CPADIAMA 718.00 0.000030

BIANCA M. PADILLA A/C CPADIBIA 718.00 0.000030

ERICA M. PADILLA A/C CPADIERI 718.00 0.000030

PATRICK M. PADILLA A/C CPADIPAT 93.00 0.000004

MAURO BRAVO JR. &/OR ANDRELIE BRAVO 90.00 0.000004

ACOSTA, EVELYN M. 84.00 0.000003

ANG, JONATHAN ONG 230.00 0.000010

SORIANO, GINA C. 690.00 0.000029

SAY, ELIZABETH C. 115.00 0.000005

GATCHALIAN, EMERITA &/OR CECILIA RIVERA 230.00 0.000010

OQUIAS, JOCELYN LIM 5,750.00 0.000238

FRANCIS I. SALVADOR ITF JOSE LEANDRO F. SALVADOR 1,150.00 0.000048

MARCELO SOYAO &/OR ETHEL M. ITF MA. RCHELO SOYAO 30.00 0.000001

RODOLFO V. LIM &/OR NGA BIN C. LIM 92.00 0.000004

QUITORIANO, ALEJANDRO R. 188.00 0.000008

BARRAMEDA, ALEXANDER O. 115.00 0.000005

BALMES, GREGORIA ACLAN 115.00 0.000005

LAZA, ROSSAMANTHA C. 172.00 0.000007

SHAN SHAN LAM 1,035.00 0.000043

LEE, VICTORIA GO 1,150.00 0.000048

OMENGAN, IGNACIO U. 2,070.00 0.000086

TANG, EDMUND U. DY 150.00 0.000006

CATHAY SECURITIES CO., INC. A/C 2703 575.00 0.000024

CUYUGAN, VIRGINIA A. 131.00 0.000005

CANLAS, MA. VICTORIA JOSEFA R. 112.00 0.000005

QUEZON CITY ACADEMY 39,840.00 0.001647

BRAVO, OFELIA C. 2,816.00 0.000116

INFANTADO, GRACE JUMIG 805.00 0.000033

CHUA, ALVIN G. 129.00 0.000005

SIY, WILLY 345.00 0.000014

MONTEVERDE, MANUELITO C. 65.00 0.000003

CHOI, ANITA 300.00 0.000012

QUERUBIN, EILYN O. 460.00 0.000019

PUNZALAN, JAIME C. 575.00 0.000024

BERMEJO, MARISSA V. 1,548.00 0.000064

LOPEZ, ADORA A. 84.00 0.000003

MENDOZA, EVANGELINA P. 261.00 0.000011

RAMIREZ, IDA NG 51.00 0.000002

TEMPLANZA, ELIZABETH C. 704.00 0.000029

TADEO, NESTOR E. 1,186.00 0.000049

YANEZA, LOREZA Q. 230.00 0.000010

LIZARONDO JR., FELIX SANTIAGO 632.00 0.000026

VENERACION, MARIA GORDIANA KIM 517.00 0.000021

MANSUKHANI, AJIT K. 235.00 0.000010

LEE, SAMUEL U. 6,511.00 0.000269

LIM, MAYBELLE 2,604.00 0.000108

CAROLYN PASCUAL &/OR JACINTO PASCUAL 8,329.00 0.000344



DIZON, ABELARDO T. 115.00 0.000005

PERDON, FLORECITA B. 158.00 0.000007

SABORNAY, VICENTE A. 690.00 0.000029

TENG, ABELARDO T. 1,050.00 0.000043

JOSE S. BANGAYAN &/OR RAQUEL T. BANGAYAN 2,645.00 0.000109

PIMENTEL, ALBERT C. 87.00 0.000004

FLAMINIANO, ADRIEN REUEL E. 37.00 0.000002

MA. TERESITA BATARA &/OR ANITA BATARA 249.00 0.000010

VILLACORTES, CARMEN N. 26.00 0.000001

CARIG, LEONILA T. 143.00 0.000006

ROCES, IRENE VIOLA DE 301.00 0.000012

DELARIARTE, MICHAEL L. 1,207.00 0.000050

SALCEDO, EDGARDO M. 575.00 0.000024

SANTOS, RAUL L. 435.00 0.000018

LAO, JOHN T. 2,201.00 0.000091

CARINO, NESTOR C. 450.00 0.000019

LANUZA, ROGELIO A. 129.00 0.000005

GUSAYKO, MARIA CHUA 16.00 0.000001

MELENDEZ, ALFREDO V. 455.00 0.000019

MERCADO, BRANDO 115.00 0.000005

PADILLA, JOCELYN T. 244.00 0.000010

ESPARAGOZA, ROWENA TEVES 75.00 0.000003

LOQUELLANO, ROSALIE TEVES 749.00 0.000031

ABABAT, ROSEMARIE TEVES 182.00 0.000008

MERCADO, GRACE 150.00 0.000006

VICENTE TE &/OR BETTY TE 864.00 0.000036

HUI TIN WAI 197.00 0.000008

MACABASCO JR., CORNELIO M. 575.00 0.000024

LIM, JACOB G. 1,725.00 0.000071

LIM, TIMOTHY G. 1,725.00 0.000071

GUZMAN, AGNES 7.00 0.000000

DELFIN LETRAN &/OR DAVID JOE KEE SI 3,000.00 0.000124

MARTINEZ, ANTONIO C. 431.00 0.000018

ASIA METAL TRADING CORPORATION 1,050.00 0.000043

DALIVA, MA. LILIAN D. L. 15.00 0.000001

QUA, RAFAEL MARIA 23.00 0.000001

GUZMAN, MA. TERESITA DE 345.00 0.000014

TAN, WILLIAM LUY 300.00 0.000012

DIAZ, EMMANUEL 1,150.00 0.000048

YU, SILVESTRE &/OR KAREN GEMMEL 575.00 0.000024

LIM, JOSEFITO 300.00 0.000012

LUMANTAS, NEIL /MARIO PELISCO 460.00 0.000019

MONTANTE, CONCHITA I. 73.00 0.000003

SANTOS, RONALDY S. 15.00 0.000001

JESUS, MILDRED H. DE 90.00 0.000004

LIM, DIOMEDES G. 39.00 0.000002

PANTALEON, VIRGINIA 73.00 0.000003

GSIS FAO EDNA M. VILLAMIN 115.00 0.000005

MAGBALON, LORITESSE S. 287.00 0.000012

HINLO, GISELLE M. 115.00 0.000005

CHU, DARWIN M. 115.00 0.000005

YUMOL, RAFAEL I. 4.00 0.000000

PICACHE, MA. ELIZABETH V. 750.00 0.000031

MALIG, JAIME 3,906.00 0.000161

BALDAGO, GLORIA PATRIA A. 17.00 0.000001

WONG, CORAZON KIAT 1,762.00 0.000073

ESPARAGOZA, EMMANUEL L. 305.00 0.000013

MATIAS, LETICIA V. 35.00 0.000001

EBOL, WILLIAM 2,449.00 0.000101

TORRES, ESTRELLA M. 716.00 0.000030



SI JOE KEE, DAVID 2,300.00 0.000095

CELY C. REAPORT &/OR SENEN C. REAPORT 150.00 0.000006

ROBERT ANG &/OR FELIZA YAP 1,150.00 0.000048

MACALAGAY, MARY JOY 230.00 0.000010

BIGORNIA, WILLIAM DE LEON 129.00 0.000005

DOMANTAY, MARY JOY S. 345.00 0.000014

DIPASUPIL, EUSEBIO A. 414.00 0.000017

TAN BUN BENG 2,875.00 0.000119

SY, MICHAEL 16.00 0.000001

TORRES, RODOLFO O. 87.00 0.000004

BALDERAMA, LYMA 115.00 0.000005

HO, RACHEL Y. 337.00 0.000014

DUHIG, ELMA G. 517.00 0.000021

CATAPIA, ARMI LYLAH 1,150.00 0.000048

OCCIDENTAL, VERNACITA 36.00 0.000001

MORENO, ERNESTO 1,150.00 0.000048

DIZON, FRANCISCO A. 7,122.00 0.000294

MONDIDO, ALEGRIA P. 230.00 0.000010

ANG, DANNY K. 10,640.00 0.000440

ANGLINBEE, ROBERTO K. 6,655.00 0.000275

CASTRO, MA. ELEONOR T. 115.00 0.000005

LIM, BENJAMIN T. 892.00 0.000037

ONG, ANTONIO 80.00 0.000003

GOTAMCO, IDA GOTAMCO TAN &/OR AMELIA 780.00 0.000032

GINETE, MYLA 129.00 0.000005

BUYCO, MARY ALLYN C. 230.00 0.000010

MARIA TERESA V. SORIANO &/OR LOURDES C. VELASCO 1,096.00 0.000045

TE, FLORENCE 460.00 0.000019

TANJUAKIO, NOE A. 416.00 0.000017

CHU, IVY T. CHU &/OR CESAR S. 68.00 0.000003

YEE, JENNIFER T. 33.00 0.000001

MELGAR, BALTAZAR L. 2,389.00 0.000099

SIA, ANITA 3,450.00 0.000143

ICARO, CARLITO L. &/OR MILAGROS L. 259.00 0.000011

PO, EPIFANIO T. 734.00 0.000030

MOYA, JOSEPH ROSTUM B. 230.00 0.000010

CASTRO, EDUARDO F. 227.00 0.000009

REGALA, TEODORO D. 1.00 0.000000

JASMIN, RUFINO T. 822.00 0.000034

UY CHUN BING 3,170.00 0.000131

GO, ALBERT H. 11,500.00 0.000475

MANTUANO, RONER R. 1,301.00 0.000054

GARRIDO, PIVI H. 120.00 0.000005

ANTINEO, RODRIGO L. 115.00 0.000005

TAN, SAMSON 3,105.00 0.000128

SALUD, ROY O. 349.00 0.000014

TAN KOK PUAN 33.00 0.000001

RAMIREZ, LEOVINO C. 126.00 0.000005

PHILIPPINE JOURNALISTS, INC. 10,898.00 0.000450

UY, BENITO C. 886.00 0.000037

ONG, SIAO-LIONG L. 450.00 0.000019

LIBARIOS, RUBY 690.00 0.000029

MAYBELLINE IGNACIO &/OR JOSEPH PATRICK ROBERT IGNACIO51.00 0.000002

DOMOGO, JOSEPH G. 1,150.00 0.000048

SALMIN, CECILE 158.00 0.000007

LIM, ANDRES 2,300.00 0.000095

HERNANDEZ, RENATO M. 3,450.00 0.000143

CHUA, LOLITA 150.00 0.000006

NGO, LORETA T. 1,290.00 0.000053

GERARDINE VILLAPANDO &/OR PILAR ROSALES ITF ARMALOU R. VILLAPANDO5.00 0.000000



SUY LING DY, ROSA 4,600.00 0.000190

ANG KIAN LAM 2,070.00 0.000086

YU, FORTUNATA 230.00 0.000010

LIMKIMSO, MARIANO 287.00 0.000012

VIRTUSIO, MA. CECILIA G. 115.00 0.000005

CHUA, CEFERINO 3,737.00 0.000154

ARIZNABARRETA, EDGAR G. 752.00 0.000031

CORTES, RENATO M. 1,150.00 0.000048

YAN, MIA CARLA S. 2,300.00 0.000095

ATILES, MA. ELAINE P. 75.00 0.000003

QUA, PATRICK L. 3.00 0.000000

QUA, GERARD L. 42.00 0.000002

ADUAN, SOFRONIO R. 3.00 0.000000

LACSON, SALVACION L. 150.00 0.000006

DIAMANTE, PERLA 36.00 0.000001

TAN SIOK YAN 13.00 0.000001

UY, HYDEE 118.00 0.000005

PLANDES, JOVITA A. 30.00 0.000001

ERNESTO B. LLANEZA &/OR ERNESTO LLANEZA III 30.00 0.000001

GAMBOA JR., DOMINADOR L. 477.00 0.000020

CHUA, REGINA DE VILLA 88.00 0.000004

PANTALEON, VIRGINIA G. 438.00 0.000018

PADILLA, AMANDA MEDINA 277.00 0.000011

PADILLA, PATRICK MEDINA 36.00 0.000001

PADILLA, BIANCA MEDINA 277.00 0.000011

PADILLA, ERICA MEDINA 277.00 0.000011

LIM, MELCHOR TAN 442.00 0.000018

OBANA, VALERIANO RESARDE 719.00 0.000030

QUINTO, SOFIA CERA 1,035.00 0.000043

GEMILIANO S. MANALILI &/OR ALMA B. MANALILI 97.00 0.000004

YUCHENGCO III, ALFONSO S. 11,904.00 0.000492

DIZON, SALVADOR TIOTUYCO 56.00 0.000002

ATIENZA, MA. LUISA ONGSIAPCO 1,150.00 0.000048

TAN, FELISA Y. 602.00 0.000025

YUCHENGCO-LIM DEV. CORP. 8,445.00 0.000349

LIM JR., VICTOR YUCHENGCO 920.00 0.000038

ONGADON, JORDAN CHAN 5,795.00 0.000240

ONG, JOSEPH CHAN 7,419.00 0.000307

BUENAVENTURA, PEDRO PANOPIO 335.00 0.000014

LAM, SHAN SHAN 399.00 0.000016

TONG, FRANCISCO K. 34.00 0.000001

FERMIN, ERNESTO A. 113.00 0.000005

ANGEL S. TRINIDAD &/OR ERLINDA R. DUQUE 92.00 0.000004

GO, PACITA TAN 360.00 0.000015

DY TANG, EDMUND UY 57.00 0.000002

PANOPIO, ELMAR A. 1,199.00 0.000050

CHU, JOHN FREDERICK DY 2,165.00 0.000089

GERALDINE MARIE SANTIAGO IN TRUST TO DANILO H. SANTIAGO2,252.00 0.000093

BENJAMIN CO CA & CO., INC. 335.00 0.000014

CO, FAY UY 7,332.00 0.000303

YAO, LUIS ANTONIO UY 1,274.00 0.000053

ADVANI, SITA SEHWANI 945.00 0.000039

OBIDOS, WINSTON M. 18.00 0.000001

ETHEL M. SOYAO OR MARCELO U. SOYAO 11.00 0.000000

ONG, GIOK ENG O. 235.00 0.000010

ALDRIC SY CHUA &/OR KATHERINE COO CHUA 486.00 0.000020

ALICIA T. LIM &/OR JOY T. LIM & RICHARD T. LIM 9,200.00 0.000380

JOSE BERNARDINO SO &/OR AMELIA CASTILLO SO 7,648.00 0.000316

DY, AURORA Y. 17.00 0.000001

VILLADELGADO, FREDDIE G. 80.00 0.000003



ALVENDIA, ESPERANZA PAHATI 874.00 0.000036

ALVENDIA, SYLVIA PAHATI 43.00 0.000002

TE, CYNTHIA DIONISIO 79.00 0.000003

PROJECT QUEST CORPORATION 357.00 0.000015

TANDOC, NEIL CLIFFORD C. 47.00 0.000002

ANTHONY TAN ANG &/OR SUSAN SI ANG 3,520.00 0.000145

CHUA, TERESITA WY 7,526.00 0.000311

CHUA, CONSTANTINO WY 381.00 0.000016

CHUA, WILLINGTON WY 1,792.00 0.000074

CHENG, SUSAN CHAM 18,792.00 0.000777

CRUZ, MARY JOY DOMANTAY 132.00 0.000005

PINEDA, RODOLFO R. 94.00 0.000004

SY, WILSON L. 9,683.00 0.000400

TANQUIENG, JULIET OMENGAN 955.00 0.000039

OMENGAN, JOYCE D. 1,060.00 0.000044

LUY TAN, WILLIAM HAW 115.00 0.000005

MACIAS, NELLY L. 187.00 0.000008

LIBRES, RICHARD P.N. 718.00 0.000030

TAN, HELEN C. 259.00 0.000011

SANVICTORES, JULIUS J. 230.00 0.000010

CHUA, JOSE 1,690.00 0.000070

TAN YAN DOO, JOSE 5,750.00 0.000238

ENRIQUEZ, EUGENIO ACIERTO 194.00 0.000008

CO KIAN CHAY 45.00 0.000002

BALBON, EVELINA A. 678.00 0.000028

SIO FONG WONG 49.00 0.000002

TURNER, PHILIP 1.00 0.000000

AUGUSTO VILLANUEVA SANCHEZ &/OR FRANCIANINA GONZALEZ SANCHEZ4,744.00 0.000196

YU, VERONICA VIRGINIA R. 359.00 0.000015

SANTOS-QUA, GUIA MARGARITA 11.00 0.000000

PENA, NELIA A. 353.00 0.000015

TAN, JOSE YAN DOO 345.00 0.000014

TURNER, ELNORA N. 1.00 0.000000

TAN, MA. LIWAYWAY M. 259.00 0.000011

WONG, JUSTINE U. 105.00 0.000004

GERALDINE A. SANTIAGO IN TRUST TO DANILO H. SANTIAGO 443.00 0.000018

MARY LINA A. SANTIAGO IN TRUST TO DANILO H. SANTIAGO 2,696.00 0.000111

STELLA MARIE A. SANTIAGO IN TRUST TO DANILO H. SANTIAGO2,696.00 0.000111

BAUAN MACHINE SHOP, INC. 52.00 0.000002

DIAZ, AIDA G. 8.00 0.000000

GISON, AMBROSIO M. 28.00 0.000001

CO, KIAN CHAY G. 361.00 0.000015

PACIFIC NORTHSTAR, INC. 24.00 0.000001

ONG, CHRISTINE S. 5,996.00 0.000248

QUE, LIONG HEE G. 52,297.00 0.002161

LAGANDAON, ROMULUS T. &/OR MA. LOURDES 4,343.00 0.000179

PASCUAL, JACINTO OR CAROLYN 3,546.00 0.000147

TANTUCO, ELOISA G. 10.00 0.000000

NICASIO M. MARIN JR. &/OR ARNOLFO O. ACERO 2,269.00 0.000094

NG, MARIA ROSARIO Y. 1,212.00 0.000050

TE, BETTY G. 506.00 0.000021

CHUA, VICENTE EUTY L. 690.00 0.000029

BENDOM HOLDINGS CORPORATION 1,780.00 0.000074

VILLALBA JR., ISIDRO C. 484.00 0.000020

MADILYN O. CALDOZA 181.00 0.000007

YAP, ROBERT LOUIS L. 125.00 0.000005

DIAZ, EMMANUEL G. 64.00 0.000003

GEMPERLE, MICHELLE PEREZ 288.00 0.000012

GILI JR., GUILLERMO F. 1,212.00 0.000050

PANG, VICENTE LIM 230.00 0.000010



MEDINA, ARNIE A. 16.00 0.000001

YU, JOSEPHINE 30.00 0.000001

AGUIRRE, EMELITA G. 58.00 0.000002

PUEBLO, MARY GRACE G. 345.00 0.000014

ALOVA, AARON T. ALOVA &/OR NORA G. 180.00 0.000007

BELL-KNIGHT, EDNA S. 5,750.00 0.000238

ONG, VICTOR SY 1,682.00 0.000070

MARASIGAN, APOLINARIO/PURITA/MA. C.P. ASSUMPTA 30.00 0.000001

CHUA, VICKY BARRETTO 100.00 0.000004

FAJARDO, MARIETTA A. 638.00 0.000026

CHUA, MARIA TERESA N. 169.00 0.000007

TAN, ALFREDO 516.00 0.000021

DIAZ, RICARDO L. 6.00 0.000000

ALVAREZ, RODERICK ALAIN 115.00 0.000005

ESTRADA, FRANCIS G. 3.00 0.000000

LAUREL, FRANCIS 2.00 0.000000

FERNANDEZ-ESTAVILLO, MA. CELIA H. 18.00 0.000001

HANS YAP HWANG 833.00 0.000034

RAMOS, CAROLYN 129.00 0.000005

PO, VICTORIA L. 1,495.00 0.000062

MARTINEZ, CARMEN R. 750.00 0.000031

OSMENA, ISABEL 15.00 0.000001

SANCHEZ, WILFRIDO E. 1.00 0.000000

SALOM, R. JOHN CHRISTOPHER J. 874.00 0.000036

SALOM, H.J. ADELEEN FRANCES J. 874.00 0.000036

IMEE T. ESTABILLO &/OR NIKKA DENESSE E. QUINSAAT 115.00 0.000005

YUCHENGCO, YVONNE S. 1.00 0.000000

EIZMENDI, FRANCISCO 1.00 0.000000

OCAMPO, ROBERTO DE 1.00 0.000000

VEA, REYNALDO 1.00 0.000000

AU, OWEN NATHANIEL AU ITF: LI MARCUS 11.00 0.000000

BDO SECURITIES CORP. 1,395.00 0.000058

EIB SECURITIES INC. 12.00 0.000000

ACERO, NICASIO MARIN JR. &/OR ARNOLFO O. 505.00 0.000021

CHAN, SHERWIN CO 25.00 0.000001

CHOA MEI LING 19.00 0.000001

CUBILLAN, JACINTO CU 22.00 0.000001

ESTABILLO, IMEE T. 2.00 0.000000

GUSAYKO ONG, MARIA CHUA 2.00 0.000000

JASMIN, JUANITA S. 12.00 0.000000

RAMIREZ, IDA 9.00 0.000000

TAN, CRESENCIO B. 52.00 0.000002

UY, CO FAY 1,222.00 0.000051

YAP, BENNETH YAP &/OR LIBERATA BASA 2.00 0.000000

CORTEZ, PAULINO A. 10,000.00 0.000413

TEAGUE, CHRISTOPHER IAN 100.00 0.000004

MCCARTHY, ROBERT 100.00 0.000004

YANG JIN LIANG 100,000.00 0.004133

SEC ACCOUNT FAO: VARIOUS CUSTOMERS OF GUOGO SEC (PHILS) INC.538.00 0.000022

ALINDOGAN JR., ANTONINO 1.00 0.000000

CHARLTON NG ITF KAITLIN CHUA NG 2,000.00 0.000083

CHARLTON NG ITF BENEDICT CHUA NG 2,000.00 0.000083

AMERICAN WIRE & CABLE CO., INC. 20,000.00 0.000827

TANJUAKIO, NOE AMAGNA 2,777.00 0.000115

TEO, STEPHEN T. TEO &/OR TERESITA R. 3,000.00 0.000124

ALCANTARA, ZENAIDA P. ALCANTARA &/OR LUIS M. 25,000.00 0.001033

DAVID, MARY LYN Y. 1,100.00 0.000045

JULIETA Q. TAGORDA ITF JONAS ALEXIS Q. TAGORDA 82.00 0.000003

SEC ACCOUNT NO. 2 FAO: VARIOUS CUSTOMERS OF GUOCO SECURITIES (PHILIPPINES), INC.81.00 0.000003

YU, JAMES ONG 100.00 0.000004



EDWIN B. ARCILLA &/OR MINDA GARCIA 200.00 0.000008

CASAMBROS, NEMESIO D. CASAMBROS &/OR PRISCILA D. 500.00 0.000021

RUBIALES, PAUL OBANIANA 300.00 0.000012

YAN, LUCIO W. YAN &/OR CLARA 30,000.00 0.001240

VALENCIA, JESUS SAN LUIS 20.00 0.000001

MAXIMO S. UY &/OR LIM HUE HUA 20,000.00 0.000827

DIPASUPIL, MARGARITA F. 1,382.00 0.000057

HAPI ILOILO CORPORATION 100.00 0.000004

TAN, ROGER KO TAN &/OR MAE ROLEN HING 4,707.00 0.000195

VILLANUEVA, FRANK CHUA 553.00 0.000023

LIM, CHARLIE S. 10,000.00 0.000413

M.J. SORIANO TRADING, INC. 100.00 0.000004

YAO, SHUOBIN 57,000.00 0.002356

PUEY, MANUEL H. 1,000.00 0.000041

GASPAY, MERLY B. 100.00 0.000004

TALISAYAN, BENITA Z. 1,300.00 0.000054

NAVAS, WINFRED T. 500.00 0.000021

TACUB, PACIFICO B. 2,000.00 0.000083

LIM, NIEVES Q. LIM &/OR CHARIS HONEYLET Q. 1,000.00 0.000041

ANGANGCO, RAOUL R. 10,000.00 0.000413

HYDEE MANAGEMENT & RESOURCE CORPORATION 2,173,349.00 0.089825

NERA, MEDEL T. 1.00 0.000000

LOMBOS, MANUEL C. &/OR MEYRICK J. 68,574.00 0.002834

SYBASE EQUITY INVESTMENTS CORPORATION 23,528,800.00 0.972451

ONG, JILLIANNE DE JESUS 5,000.00 0.000207

REITERER, ALFRED 1.00 0.000000

BUENAVENTURA, LEOPOLDO E. SAN 250.00 0.000010

NAVARRO, RODEL SY 10.00 0.000000

CBNA MLA OBO AC 6011800001 4.00 0.000000

LAW, JOHN 1.00 0.000000

BALADAD, ALFREDO R. 1,300.00 0.000054

ESMANE, CONCHITA E. 790.00 0.000033

LEOPOLDO E. SAN BUENAVENTURA ITF CHARMELYN M. SAN BUENAVENTURA100.00 0.000004

LEOPOLDO E. SAN BUENAVENTURA ITF LEOPOLDO M. SAN BUENAVENTURA JR.100.00 0.000004

LEOPOLDO E. SAN BUENAVENTURA ITF MARGHELYC M. SAN BUENAVENTURA100.00 0.000004

LEOPOLDO E. SAN BUENAVENTURA ITF QUELHMARD M. SAN BUENAVENTURA100.00 0.000004

LEOPOLDO E. SAN BUENAVENTURA ITF PHOLYMN M. SAN BUENAVENTURA100.00 0.000004

LEOPOLDO E. SAN BUENAVENTURA ITF MAYRHILYN M. SAN BUENAVENTURA100.00 0.000004

RAMOS, ELISEA S. 3,234.00 0.000134

VIDAL, CHERRY R. 647.00 0.000027

RAMOS, JOSEPH DAVID S. 647.00 0.000027

RAMOS, ELSIE GRACE S. 647.00 0.000027

BUENAVENTURA, GIL A. 5.00 0.000000

SANTOS, JUAN B. 5.00 0.000000

CLAUDIO, GABRIEL S. 1.00 0.000000

DIOS, ADELITA A. VERGEL DE 1.00 0.000000

ALEXIS CONSORCIO P. PASQUIN 563.00 0.000023

MONTES, VAUGHN F. 5.00 0.000000

SHAREHOLDERS' ASSOCIATION OF THE PHILIPPINES, INC. 100.00 0.000004

DIPASUPIL, CHRISTIAN FANDIALAN 1,000.00 0.000041

HERRERA, NADEZHDA ISKRA F. 200.00 0.000008

ESTERO, FELICITAS DIPASUPIL 1,382.00 0.000057

RICARDO L. DIAZ 42.00 0.000002

LARRGO SECURITIES CO., INC. 12.00 0.000000

JOAQUIN FALGUERA JUNQUERA 380.00 0.000016

SANDRA MARIE R. AGUILAR 3,272.00 0.000135

GISELLE KAREN Y. GO 10,000.00 0.000413

REUEL ALLACAR ALMARIO 2,333.00 0.000096

STEPHEN G. SOLIVEN 38.00 0.000002

LAURITO E. SERRANO 1.00 0.000000



BOTSCHAFT N. CHENG OR SEVILA NGO 1.00 0.000000

SHIH-CHIAO LIN 1.00 0.000000

LILIA B. DE LIMA 1.00 0.000000

MANUEL A. SANTIAGO OR ELLA C. SANTIAGO 65,900.00 0.002724

GAYATRI P. BERY 1.00 0.000000

GERARDO L. SALGADO 8.00 0.000000

REGINA CAPITAL DEV. CORP. 000351 25,098.00 0.001037

ERIKA FILLE T. LEGARA 1.00 0.000000

JOSELITO C. HERRERA 1,000.00 0.000041

MARTIN HARLEY PE SY 520,000.00 0.021492

MATTHEW HARLEY PE SY 520,000.00 0.021492

SAMANTHA MORI PE SY 519,985.00 0.021491

SUMITOMO MITSUI BANKING CORPORATION 168,619,976.00 6.969102

SM INVESTMENTS CORPORATION 53,862,336.00 2.226143

SYSMART CORP. 3,000,000.00 0.123991

SYBASE EQUITY INVESTMENTS CORP. 47,570,205.00 1.966087

ARIS R. ENERO 258.00 0.000011

AIZA E. DIMZON 258.00 0.000011

ADELFA R. ENERO 1,291.00 0.000053

CESAR S. RODRIGUEZ JR. 18,500.00 0.000765

PACITA YU ONG 2,765.00 0.000114

PCD NOMINEE CORP - FILIPINO 628,455,524.00 25.974211

PCD NOMINEE CORP - NON FILIPINO 894,303,377.00 36.961764

TOTAL OUTSTANDING SHARES 2,419,536,530.00



SH NAME OUTSTANDING SHARES PERCENTAGE

ABACUS SECURITIES CORP. 6,021.00 2.269267

MANDARIN SECURITIES CORPORATION 7,583.00 2.857972

MONTANTE, CONCHITA I. 70.00 0.026382

AQUINO, ROSALIE 133.00 0.050127

ARAMBULO, GUADALUPE A. 575.00 0.216713

NGO, LORETA 8,600.00 3.241271

BDO SECURITIES CORP. 9,304.00 3.506603

OCCIDENTAL, VERNACITA 35.00 0.013191

BERMEJO, MARISSA 243.00 0.091585

BUENVIAJE, ALLAN 255.00 0.096107

OPTIMUM SECURITIES CORP. 16,666.00 6.281282

CAMPOS LANUZA & CO. INC. 3,535.00 1.332313

CASELA, PETRONILA 16.00 0.006030

CHENG SIO BIN 128.00 0.048242

CHENG, SUSAN 2,665.00 1.004417

CHUA, JEANIE A. 50.00 0.018845

PANTALEON, VIRGINIA 487.00 0.183546

CHUA, VICENTE 110.00 0.041458

PASCUAL, CAROLYN &/OR JACINTO 1,295.00 0.488075

CO, JUSTINA DY 3,258.00 1.227914

PASCUAL, CAROLYN OR JACINTO 570.00 0.214828

CO, KIAN CHAY 110.00 0.041458

YUOANKEE, PAUL D. 369.00 0.139073

CONCEPCION CHUA CHENG 333.00 0.125505

CONCEPCION, CARMENCITA 31,842.00 12.000995

CUBILLAN, JACINTO CU 153.00 0.057664

CUBILLAN, ROSALINA C. 133.00 0.050127

PENA, NELIA A. 55.00 0.020729

PIMENTEL, ALBERT CHUA 83.00 0.031282

ROSARIO, RODOLFO P. DEL 81,521.00 30.724613

DIAZ, AIDA GARCIA 55.00 0.020729

PO, EPIFANIO T. 104.00 0.039197

PO, JOSE 87.00 0.032790

EIB SECURITIES INC. 83.00 0.031282

RAMIREZ, IDA 63.00 0.023744

ESTABILLO, IMEE T. 17.00 0.006407

ROSAL, RAYMOND U. 174.00 0.065579

LAO, GINA A. 416.00 0.156787

SALES, MERLYN K. 85.00 0.032036

GLOBALINKS SEC. & STOCKS 2,454.00 0.924893

GO, PACITA TAN 51.00 0.019221

SALOM, R. JOHN CHRISTOPHER J. 833.00 0.313951

GO, ROBERTO CHAN 1,367.00 0.515211

SALOM, H.J. ADELEEN FRANCES J. 833.00 0.313951

GOMEZ, ERIBERTO H. 1,028.00 0.387445

SALUD, ROY ONG 333.00 0.125505

GURNAMAL, AIL &/OR HARESH 202.00 0.076132

GUSAYKO ONG, MARIA CHUA 18.00 0.006784

HWANG, HANS YAP 5,558.00 2.094766

TAN, CARIDAD K. 1,111.00 0.418727

JASMIN, RUFINO T. 116.00 0.043719

TAN, LUCIANO H. 7,309.00 2.754704

LAO, BUN THIAM 925.00 0.348625

TANDOC, NEIL CLIFFORD C. 46.00 0.017337

LIBRES, RICHARD PONCIANO 425.00 0.160179

LUYS SECURITIES CO. INC. 1,852.00 0.698004

ANG, TONY ANG &/OR ROSEMARIE 5,372.00 2.024664

VIDAL, JULIETA M. 215.00 0.081032

VILLACORTES, CARMEN NICOLASORA 174.00 0.065579

WONG, CORAZON KIAT 250.00 0.094223

ACERO, NICASIO MARIN JR., &/OR ARNOLFO O. 3,371.00 1.270503



GO, HOMER 46,355.00 17.470829

YAP, BENNETH YAP &/OR LIBERATA BASA 18.00 0.006784

CHOA MEI LENG 128.00 0.048242

CHAN, SHERWIN CO 167.00 0.062941

JASMIN, JUANITA S. 83.00 0.031282

TAN, CRESENCIO B. 352.00 0.132666

BEDAN CORPORATION 2,100.00 0.791473

SIA, JOHNSON CHUA 5,000.00 1.884460

PCD NOMINEE CORP - FILIPINO 0.00

PCD NOMINEE CORP - NON FILIPINO 0.00

TOTAL OUTSTANDING SHARES 265,328.00
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